09/ 02/ 15

BUDGET PREPARATI ON WORKSHEETS

13:49: 30 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 15/ 16
EXPENDI TURES
FY 14/ 15
FY 12/13 FY 13/ 14 AVMENDED
ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET
General Fund
Fire Safety
Fi re Departnent
Public Safety
Fire Depart nent
001-2201-522-1200 Regul ar Sal ari es & \Wages 4,447, 404 4,590, 554 4,642,673
001- 2201-522- 1400 Overtinme 187, 214 232,785 188, 375
001- 2201-522- 1500 Speci al Pay 95, 813 96, 163 102, 830
001-2201-522-2100 FI CA Taxes 349, 263 363, 201 374,476
001-2201-522- 2200 Retirenent Contributions 1,178, 759 1, 221, 301 1, 233, 879
001- 2201-522-2300 Life & Health Insurance 758, 002 785, 875 842, 849

* Per sonal Services 7,016, 455 7,289, 879 7, 385, 082
001-2201-522- 3100 Prof essi onal Services 15, 229 16, 044 20, 940
LEVEL TEXT
COVR MANDATORY RANDOM DRUG TEST 6/ MONTHLY - 72 @ $50
BASELI NE PHYSI CALS FOR HAZVAT TEAM 35@ $500
PRE- EMPLOYMENT PHYSI CALS 6 @ $140
001-2201-522-3400 Ot her Contractual Service 287 5, 460 650
LEVEL TEXT
COWVR HAZARDOUS WASTE DI SPOSAL 1 @ $450
ANNUAL FUEL TANK | NSPECTI ON FOR CENTRAL FI RE
STATION 1 @ $200
001-2201-522-4000 Travel & Per Diem 11, 338 12, 655 11, 525
LEVEL TEXT
COWVR RECERT OF | NHOUSE | NSTRUCTORS @ FI RE COLLEGE OCALA

2@ $1, 000
FLORI DA FI RE RESCUE EAST WORKSHCOP 1 @ $1, 200
FI RE MARSHAL STATE & NATI ONAL FI RE CODE WORKSHOP
2 @$1, 000
FLORI DA FI RE CHI EF WORKSHOP (JULY)1 @ $1, 200
STATE ARSON SEM NAR FOR FI RE | NVESTI GATORS
2 @$1, 000
ORI G N AND CAUSE COURSE AT FI RE COLLEGE OCALA
2 @$%1,000
NAT' L FI RE ACADEMY MGT TRAINING 1 @ $1000

001- 2201-522- 4100 Conmuni cati ons/ Post age 85 160 300
LEVEL TEXT
COWVR M SCELLANEQUS MAI LI NG COSTS

001-2201-522-4300 Utility Services 10, 482 10, 704 11, 300
LEVEL TEXT
COWVR FI RE HYDRANT MAI NTENANCE

PROPANE FOR EACH FI RE STATI ON

001- 2201-522- 4301 Cable and Satellite TV 1,901 1,898 1,980
LEVEL TEXT
COMR ADDI TI ONAL BOXES FROM COMCAST 12 @ $60

CABLE TV (3 STATIONS X $35.00) 12 @ $105

Fy 15/16
COM REVI EW

4,724,394
189, 000
90, 630
382, 662
1, 242, 704

879, 645

7,509, 035

21, 940

TEXT AMI
3, 600
17, 500
840
21, 940

650
TEXT AMI
450

200
650

11, 400

TEXT AMI

TEXT AMT
300
300

11, 300

TEXT AMI
9, 300
2,000
11, 300

1, 980
TEXT AMI

720
1, 260



09/ 02/ 15

BUDGET PREPARATI ON WORKSHEETS

13:49: 30 FOR FI SCAL YEAR 15/ 16
EXPENDI TURES
FY 14/ 15
FY 12/13 FY 13/ 14 AVMENDED
ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET
General Fund
Fire Safety
Fi re Departnent
Public Safety
Fire Depart nent
001-2201-522- 4400 Rental s & Leases 766 2,530 2,400
LEVEL TEXT
COVR COPY MACHI NE LEASE 12 @ $200 + $500
001- 2201-522- 4600 Repairs and Mai ntenance 48, 417 43,614 63, 500
LEVEL TEXT
COVR REPAI R & MAI NTENACE OF FI RE DEPT VEHI CLES
REQUI RED ANNUAL TESTI NG OF PUWPS & LADDERS
MAJOR REPAI RS
MAI NTENANCE OF OVERHEAD DOORS
Al RPACK & COMPRESSOR MAI NTENANCE
ER SOFTWARE ANNUAL FEE
REPLACE 10 HALOGEN FI XTURES
001-2201-522-4700 Printing & Binding 649 439 500
LEVEL TEXT
COWVR STATI ONARY, BUSI NESS CARDS & FORMS
001-2201- 522- 4800 Pronotional Expenses 2,516 3,979 2,500
LEVEL TEXT
COVR FI RE SAFETY PROMOTI ONS
001-2201-522- 4900 Ot her Current Charges 0 265 0
001- 2201-522-5100 Ofice Supplies 3,634 6, 059 5, 500
LEVEL TEXT
COVR M SC OFFI CE SUPPLI ES FOR 10 OFFI CES
WATER
001- 2201-522-5200 Qperating Supplies 62,127 47, 887 75, 000
LEVEL TEXT
COWVR BUNKER GEAR ( REPLACE WORN AS NEEDED) 10 @ $1, 800

001-2201-522-5201 Fue

LEVEL
COVR

COVBAT FI RE BOOTS ( REPLACE WORN RUBBER W LEATHER)
20 @ $400

USAR (URBAN SEARCH & RESCUE) GEAR REPLACE AS NEEDED
4 @$1000

ALL TYPES OF CONSUMABLE SUPPLI ES | NCLUDI NG:

UNI FORVB, HELVETS, NCZZLES, HOSE, GLOVES, MED SUPP, DI VE

GEAR, CLEANI NG SUPPLI ES, FI REFI GHTI NG FOAM HAZMAT

SPI LL ABSORBENT, HAND TOOLS, COOKI NG UTENSI LS,

CONFI NED RESCUE EQUI P, HAZMAT EQUI P, ABSORBENT PAD

FI RE ACADEMY EQUI PVENT, BUNKER GEAR BOOTS, ETC.

(NEW CI P)

2,939 4,444 2,600

TEXT
FUEL FOR THE BOAT

001-2201- 522- 5400 Books, Subscr p, Menber shi p 5, 369 2,738 4,100

Fy 15/16
COM REVI EW

1, 980

2,900

TEXT AMr
2,900
2,900

59, 670

TEXT AMT
30, 000
6, 000
10, 000
2,000
4,000
5,170
2,500
59, 670

500
TEXT AMI
500
500
4,000
TEXT AMr

4,000
4,000

7,500

TEXT AMT
7,000
500
7,500
75, 000

TEXT AMT
18, 000
8, 000

4,000

30, 000

15, 000
75, 000

2,600
TEXT AMI

2,600

2,600

4,100



09/ 02/ 15
13:49: 30

BUDGET PREPARATI ON WORKSHEETS
FOR FI SCAL YEAR 15/ 16
EXPENDI TURES

FY 14/ 15
FY 12/13 FY 13/ 14 AVMENDED
ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET
General Fund
Fire Safety
Fi re Departnent
Public Safety
Fire Depart nent
LEVEL TEXT
COVR CODES, STATE STATUTES & PUBLI CATI ONS
FL STATE FI RE MARSHAL ASSOCI ATION 7 @ $100
FL STATE FI RE CH EFS ASSCCI ATION 4 @ $100
001-2201- 522- 5500 Trai ni ng 9,122 14, 060 11, 265
LEVEL TEXT
COVR RECERT OF | N HOUSE | NSTRUCTORS | N OCALA 3 @ $60
STATE OF FL FI RE RESCUE EAST WORKSHOP 1 @ $250
STATE OF FL FI RE CH EF WORKSHOP 1 @ $300
PUBLI C SAFETY DI VE CLASS, RESCUE DI VERS LAB &
TUI TION FEES 2 @ $1000
STATE ARSON SEM NAR, FI RE | NVESTI GATORS 2 @ $275
FIRE ORIG N AND CAUSE CLASS | N OCALA 2 @ $60
FI RE MARSHAL STATE & NATI ONAL CODE SEM NAR
2 @%275
NAT' L FI RE ACADEMY MGT TRAINING 1 @ $1500
EMI RE- CERT KAPLAN 65@ $55
USAR TRAI NI NG, STATE OR REG ONAL TRAI NI NG
NEW TECHS/ TRAI NER 1 @ $5000
USAR COLLAPSE, VERTI CAL, EXTRI CATI ON, RECERT CLASS
1 @$5000
* Operating Expenditures 174, 861 172, 936 214, 060
001- 2201- 522- 6400 Machi nery & Equi pnent 9, 818 0 8, 000
LEVEL TEXT
COVR GAS AIR MONI TORS 5 @ $1200
DRAFTI NG TABLE
* Capital Qutlay 9,818 0 8, 000
001- 2201-522-9801 Reserve for Training 0 0 61, 625
LEVEL TEXT
COVR SET ASI DE FOR | N- HOUSE TRAI NI NG FROM FI RE
| NSPECTI ON REVENUE 1 @$90, 000
I NSTRUCTOR PAY FOR FI RE ACADEMY ( NEW Cl P)
* Reser ves 0 0 61, 625
*oxokox Fire Departnent 7,201, 134 7,462, 815 7,668, 767

Protective |nspections

Fy 15/16
COM REVI EW

TEXT AMr
3, 000
700
400
4,100

18, 965

TEXT AMr

222,805

14, 000

TEXT AMI
6, 000
8, 000
14, 000

7, 855, 840



City of Key West
FY 15/16 BUDGET
Personnel Allocation

2201 FIRE DEPARTMENT

AUTHORIZED

POSITION TITLE BUDGET | BUDGET
FY 14/15 | FY 15/16

FULL TIME:
Administrative Assistant 1.00 1.00
Administrative Specialist Fire 1.00 1.00
Captain Inspector/Fire Dept 2.00 2.00
Division Chief/Emg Mgt & Training 0.50 0.50
Division Chief/Fire Marshal 1.00 1.00
Division Chief/Operations 1.00 1.00
Driver/Engineer 14.00 14.00
Fire Captain Level 1 10.00 10.00
Fire Chief 1.00 1.00
Fire Inspector 1.00 1.00
Firemen Level 1 36.00 36.00
Shift Commander | 3.00 3.00
TOTAL FULL TIME: 71.50 71.50

PART TIME:

TOTAL PART TIME: - -

TOTAL: 71.50 71.50




SALARY BUDGET

FY 15/16 POSITION CONTROL

COST CENTER/
POSITION TITLE

2201 FIRE
ADMIN ASST I
ADMIN SPECIALIST

CAPTAIN / FIRE INSPECTOR
CAPTAIN / FIRE INSPECTOR
DIV CHIEF/IEMERG MGT & TRNG
DIV CHIEF/FIRE MARSHAL
DIVISION CHIEF / OPERATIONS

DRIVER / ENGINEER
DRIVER / ENGINEER
DRIVER / ENGINEER
DRIVER / ENGINEER
DRIVER / ENGINEER
DRIVER / ENGINEER
DRIVER / ENGINEER
DRIVER / ENGINEER
DRIVER / ENGINEER
DRIVER / ENGINEER
DRIVER / ENGINEER
DRIVER / ENGINEER
DRIVER / ENGINEER
DRIVER / ENGINEER
FIRE CAPTAIN
FIRE CAPTAIN
FIRE CAPTAIN
FIRE CAPTAIN
FIRE CAPTAIN
FIRE CAPTAIN
FIRE CAPTAIN
FIRE CAPTAIN
FIRE CAPTAIN
FIRE CAPTAIN
FIRE CHIEF
FIRE INSPECTOR
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |
FIREFIGHTER |

GRD/
STEP

TMTT T T T TTTTTTTTT T T T T TTTTITTITCTTTTITTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTITTNTZZZ7TOIONoGo

18
24
42
42
UDP
UDP
UDP
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
DP
32
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21

FY 14/15 FY 15/16
Apprvd  Proposed

FTEs

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

FTEs

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

Health
Insurance
ETEs

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

PART CTRCT TEMP
TIME COUNT COUNT

50% 2501

Change
in Annual
FTEs Salary

31,703
44,292
81,512
81,512
46,902
88,166
87,024
67,422
64,250
63,894
72,883
61,795
66,304
72,611
75,356
63,302
71,014
75,773
75,773
74,245
65,210
81,512
81,512
81,512
81,512
81,512
81,512
81,512
81,512
81,512
81,512
112,271
68,084
45,267
54,987
45,518
45,267
48,302
52,700
45,267
45,267
47,327
46,457
69,366
45,686
48,839
46,977
48,481
53,986
51,349
50,500
54,287
52,020
57,285
48,302

12
FY 15/16
Salary

32,654
45,621
82,311
82,311
48,309
98,043
98,220
68,084
64,880
64,519
73,598
62,400
66,954
73,323
76,095
63,922
71,709
76,516
76,516
74,973
65,849
82,311
82,311
82,311
82,311
82,311
82,311
82,311
82,311
82,311
82,311
119,239
68,084
45,267
54,987
45,518
45,267
48,302
52,700
45,267
45,267
47,327
46,457
69,366
45,686
48,839
46,977
48,481
53,986
51,349
50,500
54,287
52,020
57,285
48,302

SS Cap (does not incl Med)

118,500 CY 2015
12

Longevity

1,750
1,750

1,750

1,750

1,750
2,500
1,750
2,500
1,750
1,750
2,500
2,500
1,750
1,750

1,750

14
Over
time

15
Special
Pay

1,020
2,100

810
1,620
2,220
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,620
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,620
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,620
2,340
2,340
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,620
1,620
1,020
1,020
2,340
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020

21
FICA
Medicare

(146)

22
Retire
Contrib

2,286
3,193
23,870
23,870

19,744
18,815
18,711
21,343
18,096
19,417
21,264
22,068
18,537
20,796
22,190
22,190
21,742
19,096
23,870

23,870

23,870
23,870

23,870
23,870

19,744
13,127
15,946
13,200
13,127
14,008
15,283
13,127
13,127
13,725
13,473

13,249
14,163
13,623
14,059
15,656
14,891
14,645
15,743
15,086
16,613
14,008

As of 5/12/15

PY $11,538
23

Health

Life Ins TOTAL

758

1,860
1,860

758
745
1,860

1,860
1,860



SALARY BUDGET
FY 15/16 POSITION CONTROL

FY 14/15 FY 15/16

COST CENTER/ GRD/ Apprvd  Proposed
POSITION TITLE STEP ETEs ETEs
2201 FIRE
FIREFIGHTER | F 21 1.00 1.00
FIREFIGHTER | F 21 1.00 1.00
FIREFIGHTER | F 21 1.00 1.00
FIREFIGHTER | F 21 1.00 1.00
FIREFIGHTER | F 21 1.00 1.00
FIREFIGHTER | F 21 1.00 1.00
FIREFIGHTER | F 21 1.00 1.00
FIREFIGHTER | F 21 1.00 1.00
FIREFIGHTER | F 21 1.00 1.00
FIREFIGHTER | F 21 1.00 1.00
FIREFIGHTER | F 21 1.00 1.00
FIREFIGHTER | F 21 1.00 1.00
FIREFIGHTER | F 21 1.00 1.00
FIREFIGHTER | F 21 1.00 1.00
SHIFT COMMANDER | F 51 1.00 1.00
SHIFT COMMANDER | F 51 1.00 1.00
SHIFT COMMANDER | F 51 1.00 1.00
71.5 71.50

2501 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS
DIV CHIEFEEMERG MGT & TRNG N 43 0.50

0.50 0.50

Health
Insurance
ETEs

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

71.50

0.50

0.50

Change 12
PART CTRCT TEMP in Annual  FY 15/16
TIME COUNT COUNT Notes FTEs Salary Salary

46,114 46,114
49,205 49,205
45,183 45,183
45,267 45,267
51,349 51,349
45,267 45,267
52,700 52,700
49,480 49,480
69,366 69,366
45,772 45,772
55,406 55,406
48,481 48,481
55,099 55,099
52,020 52,020
85,108 85,108
85,108 85,108
85,108 85,108

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,495,888 4,685,894
50% 2201 46,902 48,309
0.00 = = 0.00 46,902 48,309

SS Cap (does not incl Med)

118,500 CY 2015

12

Longevity

1,750

2,500
2,500
2,500

38,500 189,000

14
Over
time

15
Special
Pay

1,620
1,620
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,020
1,620
1,020
1,020

90,630

810

810

21 22
FICA Retire

Medicare Contrib

13,373
14,269
13,103
13,127
14,891
13,127
15,283
14,349
20,116
13,274
16,068
14,059
15,979
15,086

24,681

382,662 1,242,704

3,758 14,010

As of 5/12/15
$12,089 | PY $11,538
23
Health
Life Ins TOTAL
1,860
1,860
879,645 7,509,035
6,045 72,931



